RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2008 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-082062

Tariff No. 6

32 Revised Page No. 1

By:

Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, INC G-14

Registered Trade Name: Sanitary Service Co, INC & Recycling Services, INC

Page Number	Current Revision	Page Number	Current Revision	Page Number	Current Revision
Title Page	0	20	0	40	0
1	32	21	0	41	0
2	3	22	0	42	11
	0	23	13	43	10
4	. 2	24	2	44	0
5	1	25	1	45	
6	1	26	8	46	8
7	0	27	13	47	0
8	0	28	13	Appendix A	0
9	0	29	1	Map	A-1
10	0	30	0	Letter	A-6
11	. 0	31	0	Map	A-7
12	2 0	32	0		
13	0	33	0		
14	0	34			
15	0	35			
16		36	0		
17		37	6		
18		38			
19	0	39	5		

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Supplements in Effect

Special Fuel Surcharge	Supplement No. 1 and 2	Current Revision Original
•		
Issued by: Paul Razore		<u> </u>
Issue date: Nov 13, 2008	E	Effective Date: Jan 1, 2009
	(For Official Use Only)	

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____

RECEIVI	ED NOV. 1	4, 2008	WA. U	J T. & 1	TRANS.	COMM.	<u>ORIGI</u>	NAL I	TG-0820
Tariff No	<u>6</u>					13_	_Revised P	age No.	23
1 -	ame/Permit Nu Гrade Name: S		•	-		vices, INC			
(1) To solid for residual condom (2) When re yardwas	s item apply: I waste collection dential propert iniums, etc., whe equired by a looste service must rtment building	on, curbside y. This inere service cal governments	e recycling ncludes e is billed ment served for sin	ng (where single far directly t ice level o gle-family	mily dwelling the occupant ordinance solutions, of the occupant of the occupan	vardwaste co gs, duplexe nt of each re id waste coll luplexes, mo	llection sers, apartmentsidential unlection, cur	rvices (works, molenit; and/obside recordors, condors	oile homes, or cycling, and miniums
All of G	elow apply in the close th	cities of Be	llingham	and Ferno		age 26 and d	epicted on	the attac	hed map
Number of Units or Type of Container	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwast e Service Rate	Number of Units or Type of Container	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwast e Service Rate
Micro-mini	0077100				60-64 Toter	WG/EOWR	15.92	3.73	10.00
Mini can					60-64 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	9.34	3.73	10.00
Recycle only	/EOWR	n/a	4.73	11.00	60-64 Toter	MG/EOWR	5.98	3.73	10.00
Mini Can	WG/EOWR	9.67	3.73	10.00	90-96 Toter	WG/EOWR	25.15	3.73	10.00
Mini can	EOWG/EOWR	6.01	3.73	10.00	90-96 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	13.95	3.73	10.00
Mini can	MG/EOWR	3.98	3.73	10.00	90-96 Toter	MG/EOWR	8.53	3.73	10.00
Can	WG/EOWR	11.83	3.73	10.00					
Can	EOWG/EOWR	7.07	3.73	10.00					
Can	MG/EOWR	4.52	3.73	10.00					
2 Cans	WG/EOWR	16.48	3.73	10.00	<u> </u>				
MG=Mo Note 1: De Note 2: De Note: 3: In nee Notes for th	cy of Service Conthly Garbage scription/rules a addition to the ds to be added a is item are cont	; WR=Wee Recycling; List others related to re related to y recycling re to the total	ekly EOWR=Evaluated: ecycling pardwasted eates show garbage areases.	very Other V program a program wn above, and recycl	are shown or a recycling o	page <u>25</u> n page <u>26</u> eredit of \$	y Recycling	<u>А-1</u> ар	oplies, and 1, 2009 (C)
Issued by:	Paul Razore								
Issue date: 1	Nov 13, 2008	·					Effectiv	e date: J	an 1, 2009
			(F	or Officia	l Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG-		Date	:			By:		

RECEI Tariff No	•		2008 WA.	UT. & TR	<u> ANS. CO</u>		IGINAL ised Page No	
				arrias Co. INI	C C 14			
			ber: Sanitary Seitary Service Co			es, INC		
			<u>Item 105 – M</u> ı	ılti-family Se	rvice – Mon	thly Rates		
Service Ar	ea: All of o	our service are	ea shown in Append	dix A except the	city of Fernda	le		
Permanen	nt Service	32 Gallon	60-64 Gallon	90-96 Gallon	1 Yard	1 ½ Yards	2 Yards	3 Yards
Monthly R								
Applicable First Picku		2.43	3.70	5.82	21.74	28.61	35.52	47.15
Each Addi			3.70					
Pickup		2.43	3.70	5.82	12.71	18.01	23.30	33.90
Special Pic	kups	22.43	23.70	25.82	32.71	38.01	43.30	53.90
Monthly M		11.86	18.71	29.23	72.72	101.57	130.43	186.02
Initial Deli					14.09	14.09	14.09	14.40
Pickup Rat					24.87	27.58	44.02	52.26
Rent per C								
Day					.75	1.03	1.47	2.13
Rent Per M	1onth		eekly; EOW – Ever	<u> </u>	22.41	30.91	44.15	63.84
<u>a</u> Note 4:	A recyclinadded to the Custome No credit receptacl	ng charge (he above ra rs will be c t will be giv es out for c ge for an o	harged for service ven for partially collection. coasional extra r	: \$_0.02 (R) ce requested e filled cans. N esidential can	even if fewer No credit wil	r units are pick l be given if cu	ed up on a pa istomer fails nicro-mini ca	articular trip. to set n on a regular
			Rate per rece		Ty	ype of receptacle		per receptacle, per pickup
		receptacle	Per pick	.шр	1 YD	, po or receptacio	\$ 14.	
	32-gallon		\$ 2.74				\$ 21.	
	60-gallon		\$ 4.32		1 ½ Yard	<u> </u>		
	90-gallon t	toter	\$ 6.75		2 yard		\$ 27.	
			\$		3 Yard		\$ 39.	
Note 6:	can/unit.	Service w resides. N ay, rates for	lest no more that ill be rendered of lote: If custome r special pickups te 3 (C) recycling	on the normal or requires ser or will apply.	scheduled pi vice be provi	ickup day for t ided on other t	he area in wh han normal s	nich the
Issued by	y: Paul R	azore					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Issue dat	e: Nov 13	3 2008				E	Effective date	: Jan 1, 2009
	<u> </u>		(For Official U	Jse Only)			
Docket N	No. TG		Da	te:		1	Ву:	

Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, INC G-14 Registered Trade Name: Sanitary Service Co, INC & Recycling Services, INC Item 105 — Multi-family Service — Monthly Rates	RECEIVED N Tariff No. <u>6</u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u>. U 1. & 1</u>	<u>KA</u>			NAL TG-08206 I Page No. <u>28</u>
Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the city of Ferndale	Company Name/P	ermit Num	ber: Sanitary	Service Co, I	NC_0	G-14		
Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the city of Ferndale Permanent Service 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard Monthly Rent, if Applicable App	Registered Trade 1	Name: San	itary Service C	o, INC & Rec	cycli	ng Services, INC		
Permanent Service 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard Monthly Rent, if Applicable First Pickup 59.31 84.71 105.05			<u>Item 105 – N</u>	<u>fulti-family S</u>	ervio	e – Monthly Rate	<u>es</u>	
Monthly Rent, if Applicable First Pickup Fickup First Pickup Fickup Fick	Service Area: All of o	our service are	ea shown in Appe	ndix A except th	ne city	of Ferndale		
Applicable First Pickup So.31 84.71 105.05 Each Additional Pickup First Pickup So.31 84.70 107.90 Monthly Minimum Add.15 355.46 Monthly Minimum Add.16 Add.10 A		4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard				
First Pickup			ż					
Bach Additional		59.31	84.71	105.05				
Special Pickups	Each Additional							
Monthly Minimum 242.15 355.46 467.05								
Initial Delivery 18.34 18.34 18.34 18.34 18.34					-			
Pickup Rate								
Rent per Calendar Day								
Rent Per Month 77.09 87.62 99.12	Rent per Calendar		2.02	2.21				
Frequency of Service Codes: W=weekly; EOW – Every other went; M = Monthly; Other					-			
Note 1: The recycling charge of: \$ 0.25 per 32 gallons and \$1.70 per yard needs to be added to the above rates. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 29 Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is: \$ N/A Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 29 Note 3: A recycling charge (if applicable) of: \$0.02 (R) per 32 gallons and (\$0.09) (R) per yard needs to be added to the above rates. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Frequency of Service				M = N	Monthly: Other		<u> </u>
rates. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page29	rrequency of Service	Coucs. W	conj, 20 ii 2i	01, 0011010110,				
Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is: \$\frac{NA}{2}\$. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page \frac{29}{29}\$. Note 3: A recycling charge (if applicable) of: \$\frac{\$0.02 (R)}{\$0.02 (R)}\$ per 32 gallons and (\$0.09) (R) per yard needs to be added to the above rates. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 1: The recyc	cling charge scription/ru	of: \$_0.25 po	er 32 gallons ecycling prog	and S gram	\$1.70 per yard ne are shown on pag	<u>eds to be adde</u> ge <u>29</u> .	ed to the above
Note 3: A recycling charge (if applicable) of: \$0.02 (R) per 32 gallons and (\$0.09) (R) per yard needs to be added to the above rates. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is:	Note 2: The charg	ze included	in this rate for	yardwaste is:	: \$	N/A . Descript	tion/rules rela	ited to yardwaste
Note 3: A recycling charge (if applicable) of: \$0.02 (R) per 32 gallons and (\$0.09) (R) per yard needs to be added to the above rates. Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is: Rate per receptacle, per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 2.74 60-gallon toter \$ 4.32 4 YD \$ 52.50 6 Yard \$ 77.70 8 yard \$ 103.90 Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ 11.86 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 3 (C) recycling service rates on this page expire: Dec 31, 2009 (C) Issued by: Paul Razore Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009 Co Co Co Co Co Co Co C	program	are shown	on page 29	•				
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 3: A recycli	ng charge (if applicable) o	f: \$0.02 (R)	per 3	2 gallons and (\$0	0.09) (R) per	yard needs to be
No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	added to t	he above ra	tes.					
No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	Note 4: Custome	rs will be c	harged for serv	ice requested	l eve	n if fewer units ar	re picked up o	on a particular trip.
Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is: Type of receptacle				y filled cans.	No o	redit will be give	en if customer	fails to set
Pickup is: Type of receptacle	receptacl	les out for c	collection.				•	1
Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 2.74 60-gallon toter \$ 4.32 90-gallon toter \$ 6.75 Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$			ccasional extra	residential ca	an, u	nit, toter, mini-car	n, or micro-m	ini can on a regular
Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 2.74 60-gallon toter \$ 4.32 90-gallon toter \$ 6.75 8 yard \$ 77.70 8 yard \$ 103.90 Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$	pickup is	s:			1			Data was sacostoola
32-gallon can or unit \$ 2.74 4 YD \$ 52.50 6 Yard \$ 77.70 8 yard \$ 103.90	T					Type of rec	entacle	
Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$\frac{11.86}{\text{per can/unit.}}\$ Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 3 (C) recycling service rates on this page expire: \text{Dec 31, 2009 (C)} Issued by: Paul Razore Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)				- Kup			- piuoio	
Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$11.86_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 3 (C) recycling service rates on this page expire: Dec 31, 2009 (C) Issued by: Paul Razore Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009								
Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$\frac{11.86}{2000}\$ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 3 (C) recycling service rates on this page expire: Dec 31, 2009 (C) Issued by: Paul Razore Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009								
Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$__\text{11.86}\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	90-gallon	IOICI				o yara		7 2000
per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 3 (C) recycling service rates on this page expire: Dec 31, 2009 (C) Issued by: Paul Razore Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)			Φ		ļ	····		<u> </u>
per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 3 (C) recycling service rates on this page expire: Dec 31, 2009 (C) Issued by: Paul Razore Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)	Note 6: Customs	re mati raci	lest no more th	an one nicki	ın ne	r month on an "o	n call" basis	at \$ 11.86
customer resides. Note: If customer requires service be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 3 (C) recycling service rates on this page expire: Dec 31, 2009 (C) Issued by: Paul Razore Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)	nor can/s	nit Servic	e will he rende	ered on the no	դր բ⊍ ormal	scheduled nicku	b day for the	area in which the
pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 3 (C) recycling service rates on this page expire: Dec 31, 2009 (C) Issued by: Paul Razore Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)	per can/t	nnii. Bervië r regidea N	Tote: If custom	ner requires se	ervice	e be provided on	other than not	rmal scheduled
Issued by: Paul Razore Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)	nickun d	av rates for	r special picku	ns will anniv		F		-
Issued by: Paul Razore Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)	pickup u	.a.j, 14100 10.	Note 3 (C) recycling	servi	ce rates on this pa	ige expire: De	ec 31, 2009 (C)
Issue date: Nov 13 2008 Effective date: Jan 1, 2009 (For Official Use Only)			2,000 0 (- / 3		r		
(For Official Use Only)	Issued by: Paul R	azore						
(For Official Use Only)	Issue date: Nov 13	3 2008					Effectiv	e date: Jan 1, 2009
Docket No. TG Date: By:	issue date. Nov 1.	2000		(For Official	Use	Only)		
Docket No. TG Date: By:				`				
	Docket No. TG		D	Oate:			By:	

RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2008 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-082062

Tariff No. 6	6 Revised Page No. 37
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, INC G-14 Registered Trade Name: Sanitary Service Co, INC & Recycling Services, INC	

Item 230 – Disposal Fees

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fees for disposal
Recomp of Washington, INC.		
City of Bellingham Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 74.20 per Ton
Rest of Whatcom County Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 79.54per Ton
Appliances (No refrigerators/ Freezers)	White Goods	\$ 55.00 per Appliances
Recycling & Disposal Services INC		
City of Bellingham Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$ 86.39 [A] per Ton
County Roll Off (Maximum Rate) [C]	MSW	\$ 79.91 [A] per Ton
Building Materials (Maximum Rate) [C]	Building Material	\$ 63.71 [A] per Ton
Tribal Waste Contract (Maximum Rate) [C]	MSW	\$ 70.20 [A] per Ton
Appliances Except Refrigeration	White Goods	\$ 10.00 per Appliance
Household Refrigerators/Freezers	White Goods	\$ 50.00 per Appliance
Commercial Refrigeration	Refrigeration	\$ 50.00 per Appliance
		Plus: 85.00 Per Ton
Passenger Tires Rims Off	Tires	\$ 2.00 per Tire
Passenger Tires Rims On	Tires	\$ 4.00 per Tire
Commercial Tires	Tires	\$ Varies by Size
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$ 6.00 per Appliance
Recycle Large Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$ 20.00 per Appliance

State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.

Issued by: Paul Razore		
Issue date: Nov 13 2008		Effective date: Jan 1, 2009
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:

Tariff No. 6				<u>11</u> Rev	vised Page No.	42
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name: S	umber: Sanitary	Service Co, I	INC G-14	ces, INC		
Registered Trade Name.	Samuary Service	20, 1110 & 10	ooyoning sorvi	005, 1110		
<u>It</u>	em 255 – Contair	ner Service –	Dumped in Co	ompany's Vehi	<u>cle</u>	
	Compacted Rates	Material (Custated per con	stomer-owned ntainer, per pic	container)		
					ala.	
Service Area: All of our se	ervice area shown	in Appendix	A except the	City of Fernda	ue.	
			Size or Type	e of Container		
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	2 Yard	3Yard	4Yard	6Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup		- \$ 54.91	\$ 68.57	\$ 95.86	\$ 129.75	\$ 191.17
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Tomponery Corrigo						
Temporary Service Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
be given for part	ially filled contai	ners.		erviced on a pa	rticular trip. N	lo credit wil
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family	tially filled containg customers add \$ customers add \$	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per	for recycling. yard for a com	erviced on a pa nmodity price a	rticular trip. N	Io credit wil
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family	tially filled containg customers add \$ customers add \$	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per	for recycling. yard for a com	erviced on a pa nmodity price a	rticular trip. N	lo credit will
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family	tially filled containg customers add \$ customers add \$	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per	for recycling. yard for a com	erviced on a pa nmodity price a	rticular trip. N	lo credit will
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family	tially filled containg customers add \$ customers add \$	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per	for recycling. yard for a com	erviced on a pa nmodity price a	rticular trip. N	Io credit will
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family	tially filled containg customers add \$ customers add \$	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per	for recycling. yard for a com	erviced on a pa nmodity price a	rticular trip. N	Io credit will
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family Accessorial charges asses	tially filled contain customers add \$ customers add \$ sed (lids, tarping,	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per j	for recycling. yard for a com nlatching, etc.	erviced on a pa	rticular trip. N	To credit will
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family Accessorial charges asses	tially filled containg customers add \$ customers add \$	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per j	for recycling. yard for a com nlatching, etc.	erviced on a pa	rticular trip. N	lo credit will
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family Accessorial charges asses	tially filled contain customers add \$ customers add \$ sed (lids, tarping,	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per j	for recycling. yard for a com nlatching, etc.	erviced on a pa	rticular trip. N	lo credit will
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family Accessorial charges asses Note	tially filled contain customers add \$ customers add \$ sed (lids, tarping,	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per j	for recycling. yard for a com nlatching, etc.	erviced on a pa	rticular trip. N	lo credit will
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family Accessorial charges asses	tially filled contain customers add \$ customers add \$ sed (lids, tarping,	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per j	for recycling. yard for a com nlatching, etc.	erviced on a paramodity price a): expire: Dec :	rticular trip. Nadjustment.	(C)
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family Accessorial charges asses Note	tially filled contain customers add \$ customers add \$ sed (lids, tarping,	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per unlocking, u	for recycling. yard for a comnatching, etc.	erviced on a paramodity price a): expire: Dec :	rticular trip. N	(C)_
be given for part Note 2: For multi-family Note 3: For multi-family Accessorial charges asses Note Issued by: Paul Razore	tially filled contain customers add \$ customers add \$ sed (lids, tarping,	ners. 4.67 per yard 0.25 (R) per unlocking, u	for recycling. yard for a com nlatching, etc.	erviced on a paramodity price a): expire: Dec :	rticular trip. Nadjustment.	(C)

Tariff No6				10 <u>R</u> ev	ised Page No. <u>43</u>
Company Name/Permit Nu	mber: Sanitary	Service Co, INC	G-14		
Registered Trade Name: S	anitary Service C	o, INC & Recycl	ing Service	s, INC	
_	260 D		D:1 0:	4 1 D - 4	
Ţ	tem 260 – Drop I	Box Service – To d Material (Comp	Disposal Si	drop box)	
		stated per drop bo			
Service Area: All of our ser			, r r		
		Siz		f Container	
Permanent Service	10-20 Yard		25 Yard	30_Yar	
Monthly Rent, if applicable	\$	\$		\$	\$
First Pickup	\$ 156.90	\$ 161.05		\$ 165.20	\$ 181.70
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 103.00	\$ 103.00		\$ 103.00	\$ 103.00
Special Pickups	\$	\$		\$	\$
T	T				
Temporary Service	\$ 29.05	\$ 29.05	\$ 29	0.05	\$ 29.05
Initial Delivery	\$ 29.03	\$ 103.00		03.00	\$ 103.00
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 103.00	\$ 5.35		5.35	\$ 5.35
Rent Per Month	\$ 3.33	\$ 3.33	\$		\$
Note 1: Rates in this item	T	Ψ		n.	
more frequent s (b) If a drop box is shall be charged prorated when a (c) If rent is shown not shown, it is Note 4: Customers who d of \$50.00 Note 5: For Multi-Family	e: ed as no less that ervice or unless p retained by a cus d, but no charges drop box is reta , the rate for the to be included in o not require pic customers add a cle containers or	n scheduled, once putrescibles are instomer for a full me will be assessed from the first pickup and earther the for the first pickup for an arecycling fee of scans. No recyclate recycling common recycling comm	volved. nonth and no or pickups. rtion of a m ach addition rst pickup. y one mont \$1.70 per ya bles will be	o pickups are ord Monthly rental aonth. I pickup must be will be billed a ard per pickup. I picked up in conditional standard of \$0.	be the same. If rent is a zero pickup charge Recyclables are to be mmercial drop box
Issued by: Paul Razore	ote 6 (C) recyclin	ng service rates or	this page e		2009 (C) ctive date: Jan 1, 200
Issue date: Nov 13 2008	<u> </u>	(For Official Use	Only)	EHe	cuve date. Jan 1, 200
	_			n.	
Docket No. TG-		Date:		By:	

RECEIVED NOV. 14, 2008 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-082062 8 Revised Page No. 46 Tariff No. $\underline{6}$ Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Co, INC G-14 Registered Trade Name: Sanitary Service Co, INC & Recycling Services, INC Item 275 - Drop Box Service - To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned drop box) Rates stated per drop box, per pick up Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A. Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 10-40 Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard \$ \$ \$ \$ 128.86 Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Pickup Rate Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles measured from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles shall be charged for at \$ 2.00 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: If (C) this service includes recyclables collection service, one must add to the above rates a recycling charge of \$4.67 per yard per pickup. Recyclables are to be picked up in recycle containers or cans. No recyclables will be picked up in commercial drop box containers. Note 5: One must also add the above rates a recycling commodity charge of \$0.25 (R) per yard per pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Note 1: A connect/unconnect fee of \$6.70 (A) per pickup when applicable. Note 5 (C) recycling service rates on this page expire: Dec 31, 2009 (C) Issued by: Paul Razore Effective date: Jan 1, 2009 Issue date: Nov 13 2008 (For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG- Date: _____ By:____